ForM G-1
V‘ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_T. Ls Regerson . UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
- Nwieilde. W, Vae 209 Riley Lew Building, Wheeling, WVa.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
......................... - o Qotober Flst, 1936

PROPOSED LOCATION

.......................... e Chureh District

______________________________________________________________________________________ i County

Well No. ...x = T87

ADDRESS -

George Sole Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed loeation
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..this day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, UNIQN GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION,

My Es & " 209 Riley Law Buildin
A Address ¥ G2
- SS§&& of wrnger
\\ c & el Onpgpto Wheeling, West Virginis,

. v onrown 0972272023

g s B o e West Virginie.
.A 3 STATE
*Section 8 . .... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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UNION GASOLINE AND OiIL CORPORATION

209 RILEY LAwW BUILDING
WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

November,3,1936.

Bureau of Nines,
0il and Gas Section,
Charleston,West Virginia,
Dear Sirs;

Attached please find Notice of Proposed
Location of 0il and Gas Well,in duplicate, on the
George Soles farm in Church District,Wetzel County,
West Virginia.We have also attached a tracing showing
the location of the well on the farm.

Wé have this day also notified T;L.Regerson

of Moundsville,West Virginia,owner of the coal under

this tract,of our desire to drill on this farm.

Yours truly,

UNION G E I1. CORPORATION,

Superintendent.

w/T.

\=

09/22/2023






Hovember 4, 1936

Mp, Ts Ls Regerson
Moundsville, W. Vas

Dear 8Sir:

A notice of a proposed location of oil or
gas Well No. 1«7387 on the George Sole Farm, Gwreh
District, Wetzel County, has been received from
the Union Gasoline and Oil Corporation, Wheeling,
West Virginia. A copy of the notice and location plat
should have been mailed you by the well operator,

If you have any objections to the proposed

location, please file same not later than November 12,
1936«

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.
MGag

sl

09/22/2023



Hovember 13, 1936

Union Gasoline & 0il Corporation
209 Riley Law Building
Wheeling, West Virginia

Gentlemens

Permit Wet-138 to drill Vell No, 1-787
on the George Sole Farm, Church District, Wetzel
County, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

MGig
encl

eopy to Inspector Courtney.
lat 39d-40°'
long 804-25'

09/22/2023
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UNION GASOLINE AND OIL CORPORATION

209 RILEY Law BUILDING
WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

January 9, 1937

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Section,
Charleston, West Va.

Dear Sirs:

Attached please find "Preliminary Data
Sheet No. 1","Completion Lata Sheet No. 2" and
"Notice of intention to Pldg and Abandon Well"™
(all in duplicate), for our well No. 787, On
the George W. Sole farm, Church bDistrict,
Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Yours truly,

UNION GASOLINE & CIL CORPCRATION

Superintendent ——
PCT:TA N &3 C&\\
'\6) ==t S e
i &l =S T
-~ /‘ ' N ’.}: < % _\\ \(
g‘ﬂ“f,‘:;; i
O'r ::E .”'}-IQJ,
N

09/22/2023



1571 2/3/37

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

v

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

e Well No._L = 787
UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION Sy 209 Riley Law Building
Wheeling, W. Va., i Ak George W. Sole Taren
containing: 9 1A“ 2 acres. Lo-c_atior\
Church District, in : Wetzel County, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by Ge We Sole
of RD 1' Box '49, Glover Gap, W. Vae address, and the mineral rights are owned by
Union Gasoline & Oil Corporation o  Wheeling, W, Va.

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No Wet-138 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
November 1%th, 103.6
Elevation of surface at top of well, 118187 feet ggxi'zigletric.
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.
feet size. Wood conductor.
31607 feet 10" size, csg 1396.10 teet_ 8" sized csg.
2136 feet 6 5/ 8" size, csg feet sized csg.
fact size, csg feet sized esg.
packer of size, set at
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at 552 feet, thick ness 72 inches, and _af 780
feet; thickness 60 inches; and at 895 feet; thickness 0 inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

January 8th, 1937

Date.

09/22/2023

Approveqwmmﬂm, Owner.
By— 4 g

/ (Tl'l'l.!'{ S upt.

o






UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION

OIL. OR GAS WELL

Company

/38

1 - 787

(0il)

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

No. 2

Wrii No & =787 Farm__ George W, Sole FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character o?il\,v(:::r Top Bottom | Thickness gg:::‘. Remarks
\
Seil, Clay, Slate 0 530 530 3.4 10"
Bluff Sand 530 552 22
Native Coal 552 558 6
Lime 558 780 222
Mapletown Coal 780 785 5
Lime 785 895 110
Pittsburgh Cogl 895 900 5 | Steel|Line at 900!
Lime & Red Rogk 900 855 55
Lime, Sand, Slate 955 1080 125
Red Rock 1080 1090 10 e gH
Lime, Slate, Red Rook 2090 1375 280 | /274 -°7
Big Dunkard 1375 14,30 55 dp. 1383¢
Lime & Slate 130 1632 202 :
First Salt Sapd 1632 1720 88 | Gas at 16L0 to 16l
Lime & Slate 1720 1760 LO | Steel|Line at 16!
Second Salt SLnd 1760 1787 27
Slate 1787 1860 | 73
Zrd Salt Sand 1860 1915 55 | & bbl} water per hr,
Lime & Slate 1915 2073 158
Maxon Sand 2073 2083 10 y g
Pencil Cave & Slate 2083 2088 Sl 24/36 - L%"*
Big Lime 2088 2150 62 |” <
Big Injun S 2150 2385 235 | Steel| Line at 2151!
Slate, Lime, PFhells 2385 2715 330
30=Foot Sand 2715 2725 15 | Show pf gas
Slate, Lime & Shells 2725 2878 153
50=Foot Sand 2878 2888 10
Slate, Lime & Shells 2888 2950 62
Gordon Stray Pand 2950 2990 Lo
Slate, Lime 4 Shells 2990 3040 50
Gordon Sand 30,0 3081 L1 | steel| Line at 3045
Slete & Lime 3081 3118 37 | Hole peduced to 5"
Lith Sand 3118 3122 L at (oL5!
Slate, Lime & Shells 3122 3168 L6
5th Sand 3168 3175 7
Slate 3175 3226 51
Total depth 3226 Steell line at 3226
Dry Hole
shot
Well was not shot at. feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at......__. feet; fresh water at feet.
imgi
Well was hole.
dry UNION /GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION,
F 27 y 21 5
Janwary Sth, 1937. Approved.... 7 (A A f{f; %
Date S : Cwis Sw
~ P99/22/2023

mauons must be noted as indicated abt;ve and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded
o i\l names in the dlstlil(:t as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strat:.nd 23
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be pl and filled as follows: :
Tota Henth 2 5555 il

Fill.with clay from 3226 to 3046, Where hole is reduced. Drive swedge wood plug 3046 to 30L3
Cement 3043 to 3033. Set permanent bridge usingcement at 2755, «

Fill with elay from 2755 to 2695, Drive wood plug 2695 to 2692 &

Cement 2692 to 2682, Seeling off 30 Ft. sand.Set bridge at 24I5..

Fill with clay from 24I5 to 2I30 Pull 6=5/8%" Casinge —

Drive wood plug at 2I30 to 2I27, Cement from 2I27 te 2II7 Sealing off Big Injun sande ™
Set permenent bridge at I945. Fill with clay from I945 to 1840,

Drive wood plug at I8L0 to I837. Cement from 1837 to 1827, Fill with clay from I827 to 1740,
Drive wood plug above 2 nde Salt sand at I7LO to I737. Fill with clay from I737 to I6I24.-
Drive wood plug at 1612 to I609. Cement from I609 to I599eFill with clay fram I599 to 1397+
Pull 83" Casing. Set pood plug at I397 to I39L. Cement from I39L to I3L2, &~

Set Bridge at 9l0. Set vent pipe with Morning packet at 930, :

Cement from 930 to 875. Through Pittsburg coale Fill with clay from 875 to 8I5.

Cement from 8I5 to 760 .Through Mapletown coal., Fill with clay from 760 to 588,

Cement from 588 to 532 Through Waynesburg coals Fill with clay from 532 to surface.

Erect monument as described in W.Va. plugging code.

Additional plugs will be used if nessary. &

All work to be done in a workman like manner.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Quner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated im the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well

on opposite side of this sheet. UN
Very truly yours, U /UN GASOLINE AND OIL CORPORATION
/S Well Operator. Supte

No objections have been filed by the coal owner Lor coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 12th day

4 nf January = 193 7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division
09/22/2023
By:

WOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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FORM G-9 ' \*:s
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL X \\
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE) s
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION , 7
To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, - . : .

Charleston, W. Va.

“Union Gasolire & 0il Corp. %
= T. L. Rogerson » - NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER » 209 Riley m Bldg.
Wheeling W.Va.

- »

l[olmdsvillo, We. iTa. 7 COMPLETE ADDRESS
£ ADDRESS : 5 :
o . Jan. 6 19 37
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER = WELL To BE ABANDONED
...... 2 Church Distriet
ADDRESS
Wetzel sk
LE.ASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 787 (NO 57 R S e
ADDRESS Geo. w. sole ...... Farm

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 2 day of January

s S bty ke S A ?

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said Weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

. Very truly yours,
ngion Gasoline & 0il Corpe

Well Operator. Supt,

L

“NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
: owing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the nume and acreage éﬁm,f 2 3

e owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determin
es and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

(Over)

Het-138-P

o
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AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

T. L. Rogerson Union Gasoline & 0il Corporation
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
N, X, Y 209 Riley. Law. Bldg... Wheeling WeVee ..
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
COAL OPERATOR OROWNER 7~ W:Ell_hANg LOCATION 10'3 '7"'
ADDRNES. - - s c - ot oso e Chureh... Distriet
------------------- i R AT County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
........... Yol o382 (0 d).. .. .. - =
ADDRESS
.............. Geoe WaeSols Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
County or.. Vetzel
..... Apdrew Nerkuen ... ... ... ... _s;d. Benferd Mexgem ... . .. . ... ... ...

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.. Union Gascline & 0il.Carp......, well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

......... 11.._day of...January ,19.37...., and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

Total aieapnﬂgr g%gliicl(';and was plugged: =
Fill with clay from 3226 to 30.6. Where hole is reduced. Drive swedge

wood plug 3046 to 30L3. Cement 3043 to 3033, Set permanent bridge useing cement at 2755,
Fill with clay from 2755 to 2695, Drive wood plug 2695 to 2692.“Cement 2692 to 2682,
Sealing off 30 Ft.-sand Set bridge at 2415, Fill witl}__,olay from 2415 to 2130 =
Pull 6=5/8" Casings Drive wood plug at 2130 to 2127, Cement from 2127 to 2117, — -
Sealing off Big Injun sands Set permanent bridge at 1945, Fill with clay fram 1945 to 18L0,
Drive wood plug at 1840 to 1837. Cement from 1837 to 1827, Fill with clay from 1827 to 17L0.

 ERR3E IR IR R PaAsRAE Shpeags- Drive wood plug above 2nd. Salt sand at 17L0 to 1737+
Fill with clay from 1737 to 1012, Drive wood plug 1612 to 1609,”Cement from 1609 to 1599s™
Fill with clay from 1599 to 1397, Pull 83" Casing. Set wood plug at 1397 to 139l Cement
from 1394 to 1342, Set bridge at 940, —

Manner in which coal.was plugged. = -
Set vent pipe with Morning glory packer at 930. Cement from 930 to 875. Through Pittsburg
coaly Fill with clay from875 to 815 Cement from 815 to 760.~Through Mapletown coal.
Fill with clay from 760 to 588.*Cement from 588 to 532, Through Waynesburg coal..—
Fill with clay from 532 to surface,.- :

Description of monument:
Cement monument 24" X 24" X 24" With Date and well No. on same, -~

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the......3....._day of. . Februsry. ... =
1957

7
And further deponents saith not. 7 —
e MW W/W

W01/ 15703\ 2
= * Sworn to and subseribed before me this..... 374 __day of... . Februery . F10 98
\+— My Commission §Xpires: P / Notary Publie.

3 X/
May. 16%h,. 1940

(T
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w 9.25 A.
- PROPOSED
w LOCATION
J.COSGRAY

Latitude 39 40

HICKORY Nea3E 2587

G.& M.SOLE

STONE

25

80

Longitude

CompanyUNION GASOLINE 20IL CORPORATION

Address WHEELING WESTVIRGINIA
Farm GEORGE . SOLE
Tract Acres_9:25  Lease No._U~58 |

Well (Farm) No | Serial No._U— 7817

Elevation (Spirit Level) 1181.87
Quadrangle _ MANNINGTON _ N.wW.

WETZEL District_ CHURCH

Engineer’'s Registration No
File No. Drawing No._Y~7-508
Date _!10-28-36 - 200,

County.

Engineer

Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION 05’92?2023
FILE NO._ WET-/38

*+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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